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METRO PRIME - NOMINATIONS FOR GLOUCESTER PARK - Friday, 12 July, 2024

ACCEPTANCES CLOSE - Tuesday, 9 July, 2024 8:30 am

GPC12072409 3YO+ MS PACE (MS)

Prizemoney: $9,360.00 - 1st - $5,154.66, 2nd - $1,568.81, 3rd - $851.64, 4th - $582.70, 5th - $358.59, Unplaced - $150.00.

3YO+ L5$ LESS THAN $12,000

(CONCESSIONS L5$ LESS THAN $13,500)

NOT ELIGIBLE Horses with Max Start Level 11+ Last 5 Starts
NOT ELIGIBLE Horses with Max Win Level 8+ Last 5 Starts

ALSO ELIGIBLE HWOE $40,000+ with a Max Start Level LESS THAN 13 AND a Max Win Level LESS THAN 8 that have been Preferred Eligible Acceptors, other
than Late Nominations, for the L5$ LESS THAN $20,000 race at THIS meeting and who have not gained a start at this meeting.
A 1% deduction for Equine Welfare will be applied to all prizemoney prior to distribution.

Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE)

Claim

(Race Level 8)

(Concessions for Novice Driver,Fillies & Mares). PBD/L. 2130 metres.

Trainer

Driver

Eligibilty

L5$

Hcp
Mark

Other Engagements
& Nominations
(in Preference Order)

1"
12
13

15
16

18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25

26
27

28
29
30
31

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 9 July 2024. PREFERENCE to horses already

nominated.

LUCAPELO /L9 (32,625.00) Michael Young Maddison Brown NS 12,950.92 FT (1-GPM12072411),(2-GPC12072409),(3-GPM120
72406),(4-GPM12072408)

RAKERO RAIDER NZ / L6 (15,150.00) Craig Saligari Vance Stampalia 9,278.39 FT (1-GPC12072409),(2-GPM12072408)

TIGER LOU NZ / L8 (27,298.00) Matthew Scott Shannon Suvaljko 9,041.68 FT Engaged PINJARA 08/07/2024 /
(1-GPM12072411),(2-GPM12072403),(3-GPC120
72409)

MANDOWN NZ / L6 (12,937.50) Gary Hall Jnr Maddison Brown 8,835.91 FT

BARBADOS / L7 (23,624.25) Matthew Scott Shannon Suvaljko 8,776.96 FT (1-GPM12072411),(2-GPC12072409)

DAME VALOUR /L8 (27,811.50) Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green 7,921.81 FT (1-GPM12072403),(2-GPC12072409),(3-GPM120
72406)

BEYOND THE SEA /L11 (59,028.62) Murray Lindau Kyle Harper 7,868.03 FT (1-GPM12072403),(2-GPM12072407),(3-GPM120
72408),(4-GPC12072409)

BEYOND BLING / L10 (42,023.00) Lang Inwood No Driver Listed NS 7,473.59 FT

STAR OF WILLOUGHBY /L9 (38,028.72) Matthew Scott Shannon Suvaljko 7,173.47 FT (1-GPM12072406),(2-GPM12072408),(3-GPC120
72409),(4-GPM12072411)

LADY PRIMA DONNA NZ /L8 (28,462.50) G F J Bond, S A Bond Deni Roberts 6,918.08 FT (1-GPM12072403),(2-GPM12072406),(3-GPC120
72409)

LORD PUBLISHER NZ /L5 (11,250.00) Brian Ferguson Micheal Ferguson 6,395.95 FT (1-GPC12072412),(2-GPC12072409)

BELLEZZA NERA /L9 (33,725.24) Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green 6,185.03 FT (1-GPM12072406),(2-GPC12072409)

THE RIGHTEOUS / L10 (46,690.35) Peter Anderson Trent Wheeler 5,906.55 FT

SOUND WAVE /L9 (37,514.12) Aiden De Campo Aiden De Campo 5,722.44 FT (1-GPM12072411),(2-GPC12072409)

CAPTAIN BLIGH NZ / L8 (25,499.00) Gary Hall Snr Stuart McDonald 5,152.96 FT (1-GPM12072406),(2-GPC12072409)

ACUTO NZ /L12 (82,172.50) Chris Phatouros Dylan Egerton-Green 4,554.00 FT Engaged PINJARA 08/07/2024 /
(1-GPM12072411),(2-GPM12072408),(3-GPM120
72407),(4-GPC12072409)

WHOS THE DAD / L10 (50,327.99) Ryan Bell Hayden Charles 4,543.37 FT (1-GPM12072408),(2-GPC12072409),(3-GPM120
72407),(4-GPM12072405)

LAMANDIER / L10 (52,551.00) Michael Young Maddison Brown 4,540.32 FT (1-GPC12072409),(2-GPM12072408)

DEEORSE / L11 (57,127.00) Debbie Padberg Shannon Suvaljko NS  4,437.39 FT (1-GPC12072409),(2-GPM12072411)

ZYANYA /L8 (28,858.62) Garry Sayers Shannon Suvaljko 4,311.39 FT (1-GPM12072403),(2-GPC12072409)

TUX AND TAILS / L11 (63,709.16) Lang Inwood No Driver Listed 4,093.72 FT

SWAGGER MAN NZ /L6 (13,387.50) Ryan Bell Aiden De Campo 3,884.03 FT (1-GPC12072412),(2-GPC12072409)

MIKIPELO / L7 (22,388.75) Matthew Scott Shannon Suvaljko 3,877.94 FT (1-GPM12072411),(2-GPC12072409)

FRANCO WESTERN / L10 (42,174.50) Giles Inwood Chris Voak 3,450.15 FT Engaged GLPARK 09/07/2024 /
(1-GPC12072409),(2-GPM12072406)

BETTOR MOVE ALONG / L10 (42,757.99) Brian Wheeler Trent Wheeler 3,180.38 FT (1-GPC12072409),(2-GPM12072408),(3-GPM120
72405),(4-GPM12072407)

LETS GET ROCKIN / L11 (63,849.94) Nathan Turvey Emily Suvaljko NS 3,170.48 FT (1-GPM12072407),(2-GPC12072409)

MAJOR FREEWAY / L8 (25,012.50) Barry Howlett Chris Lewis 2,659.41 FT (1-GPM12072406),(2-GPC12072409),(3-GPM120
72413),(4-GPM12072408)

INFINITE SIGN / L10 (40,500.00) David Young Aiden De Campo 1,980.24 FT (1-GPC12072409),(2-GPM12072408)

HERE COMES SHARKIE /L9 (33,109.25) John Ellis Kyle Harper NS  1,660.23 FT

MACHLANI / L11 (64,765.49) Giles Inwood No Driver Listed NS 1,316.80 FT

BLOCKJORG / L11 (61,792.65) Colin Reeves Emily Suvaljko 1,281.48 FT

31
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METRO PRIME - NOMINATIONS FOR GLOUCESTER PARK - Friday, 12 July, 2024

ACCEPTANCES CLOSE - Tuesday, 9 July, 2024 8:30 am
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GPC12072412 3YO+ MS PACE (MS)

Prizemoney: $9,360.00 - 1st - $5,154.66, 2nd - $1,568.81, 3rd - $851.64, 4th - $582.70, 5th - $358.59, Unplaced - $150.00.

3YO+ L5$ LESS THAN $8,000

(CONCESSIONS L5$ LESS THAN $9,500)

NOT ELIGIBLE Horses with Max Start Level 9+ Last 5 Starts
NOT ELIGIBLE Horses with Max Win Level 6+ Last 5 Starts

NOT ELIGIBLE Horses Placed (2nd or 3rd) once or more in their last 3 Starts in a Race Level 8 or higher race.

Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE)

Claim

(Race Level 6)

(Concessions for Novice Driver,Fillies & Mares). PBD/L. 2130 metres.

Trainer

Driver Eligibilty

L5%

Hcp
Mark

A 1% deduction for Equine Welfare will be applied to all prizemoney prior to distribution.

Other Engagements
& Nominations
(in Preference Order)

© N O g b~ W N =

1"
12
13

15
16
17

nominated.

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 9 July 2024. PREFERENCE to horses already

ROSIES LAST ATTACK / L5 (9,000.00)
LORD PUBLISHER NZ /L5 (11,250.00)
ELLUCIFER /L7 (18,960.99)
ROCKNROLL SPIRIT / L6 (15,373.25)
CRACKA TINNY /L9 (32,678.50)

LETS ROCK TONIGHT / L10 (42,898.50)
SWAGGER MAN NZ /L6 (13,387.50)
MY LITTLE BIG MAN NZ /L8 (27,000.00)
ELWADDELL /L6 (14,625.00)

GEE SMITH / L11 (63,995.50)
ACOLTNAMEDSU / L10 (47,337.88)
MAJOR OVERS / L6 (13,498.50)
JOHNNY LOMBO / L8 (28,958.25)
DOCTOR STEVE NZ /L7 (19,828.25)
FIORD /L7 (20,510.28)

ROCKIN RUFUS / L9 (34,315.73)
DISCO UNDER FIRE / L15 (104,287.10)

17

Donald Harper
Brian Ferguson
Peter Anderson
Chris Voak
Lang Inwood
Lang Inwood
Ryan Bell

Giles Inwood
Lindsay Harper
Matthew Scott
Grace Inwood
Debra Lewis
Lang Inwood
Sonia Zucchiatti
Warren Robinson
Giles Inwood

Giles Inwood

Donald Harper
Micheal Ferguson
No Driver Listed
Chris Voak

No Driver Listed
No Driver Listed
Aiden De Campo
Chris Voak
Lindsay Harper
Aiden De Campo
Shannon Suvaljko
Chris Lewis

No Driver Listed NS
Deni Roberts
Donald Harper
Mitchell Miller
Chris Voak

8,023.34
6,395.95
5,700.19
5,389.01
4,956.31
4,277.89
3,884.03
3,587.62
3,569.64
3,426.97
2,870.45
2,585.98
2,301.46
1,808.41
1,678.35
958.59
750.00

FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT

(1-GPC12072412),(2-GPC12072409)

(1-GPC12072412),(2-GPC12072409)

GPM12072401 2YO MS PACE (MS)

Prizemoney: $21,000.00 - 1st - $12,180.00, 2nd - $3,780.00, 3rd - $1,942.50, 4th - $997.50, 5th - $630.00, Unplaced - $210.00.

Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE)

2YO 2YO OPEN
(NO CONCESSION CLAIMS)

A 1% deduction for Equine Welfare will be applied to all prizemoney prior to distribution
(Race Level 5). PBD/HWOE. 2130 metres.

Claim

Trainer

Driver Eligibilty

L5%

Hcp
Mark

Other Engagements
& Nominations
(in Preference Order)

0 N O g b~ W N =

1"
12
13

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 9 July 2024. PREFERENCE to horses already

nominated.
LOUIE VEE /L2 (2,250.00) Robbie Williams Robbie Williams 31,943.67 FT
CAPTAIN STIRLING / L2 (1,125.00) Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green 15,633.47 FT
JAXS IDEAL / L1 (0.00) Michael Young Maddison Brown 13,817.59 FT
MYSTA MOON WALKER /L2 (1,125.00) Robbie Williams Chris Voak 12,806.18 FT
NOBLE THORONDOR / L2 (2,999.75) Bruce Lovett Kyle Harper 12,072.41 FT
CAPTAIN SAID SO /L2 (1,125.00) Aiden De Campo Aiden De Campo 8,650.87 FT
CAPTAIN PAPRIKA /L2 (1,125.00) Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green 6,873.47 FT
IM MASSIMO / L2 (1,125.00) Justin Prentice Justin Prentice 6,723.47 FT
LAKE PICHOLA /L2 (1,125.00) Ron Huston Chris Voak 5,154.66 FT
AMERICAN MAJOR / L1 (0.00) Ryan Bell Aiden De Campo 4,578.75 FT
BY GEE BY JINGO / L2 (749.75) G F J Bond, S A Bond Deni Roberts 3,285.13 FT
ALLIZEE /L1 (0.00) Bruce Lovett Kyle Harper 1,813.32 FT
SEBASTIAN JAMES / L1 (0.00) Kat Warwick Chris Lewis 851.64 FT
BELLY UP /L1 (0.00) G F J Bond, S A Bond Deni Roberts 426.95 FT

14
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METRO PRIME - NOMINATIONS FOR GLOUCESTER PARK - Friday, 12 July, 2024

ACCEPTANCES CLOSE - Tuesday, 9 July, 2024 8:30 am

GPM12072402 3YO MS PACE (MS)

Prizemoney: $21,000.00 - 1st - $12,180.00, 2nd - $3,780.00, 3rd - $1,942.50, 4th - $997.50, 5th - $630.00, Unplaced - $210.00.

Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE)

3YO 3YO OPEN
(NO CONCESSION CLAIMS)

A 1% deduction for Equine Welfare will be applied to all prizemoney prior to distribution

Claim

(Race Level 7). RBD. 2130 metres.

Trainer

Driver

Eligibilty

L5$

Hecp
Mark

Other Engagements
& Nominations
(in Preference Order)

©® N O g b~ W N =

1"
12
13

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 9 July 2024. PREFERENCE to horses already

nominated.
VEGAS STRIP NZ /L7 (21,375.00) G F JBond, S A Bond Deni Roberts 111,665.52 FT
BET THE HOUSE / L8 (30,375.00) Ron Huston Chris Voak 73,744.23 FT (1-GPM12072402),(2-GPM12072406)
TEN TO THE DOZEN / L8 (28,125.00) G F JBond, S A Bond Deni Roberts 44,905.82 FT (1-GPM12072402),(2-GPM12072406)
ARIONROCK / L6 (15,750.00) Simone Strachan Dylan Egerton-Green 24,100.89 FT
FRANCO ENCORE NZ /L6 (14,625.00) Ryan Bell Aiden De Campo 23,045.60 FT
WORLDS ABOVE / L6 (13,003.80) Peter Anderson Trent Wheeler 12,285.66 FT
CABERNEIGH / L5 (10,125.00) Barry Howlett Emily Suvaljko 12,279.66 FT
ATLAS THE TITAN / L5 (10,125.00) Gary Hall Snr Stuart McDonald 11,992.56 FT
PETES HONOUR / L3 (5,249.75) Jemma Hayman Chris Lewis 11,943.78 FT
QUINTON / L3 (4,500.00) Mike Reed Shannon Suvaljko 11,810.81 FT
THELITTLE MASTER / L4 (6,750.00) G F J Bond, S A Bond Deni Roberts 10,594.65 FT
SUGAR COVERED / L3 (5,624.25) Barry Howlett Chris Voak 8,009.07 FT
DARK EYES / L5 (11,250.00) Mike Reed Shannon Suvaljko 7,814.76 FT
CORK CAN RUN / L4 (6,750.00) Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green 3,993.15 FT

14

Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE)

GPM12072403 3YO+ FILLIES & MARES MS PACE (MS)
Prizemoney: $23,000.00 - 1st - $13,340.00, 2nd - $4,140.00, 3rd - $2,127.50, 4th - $1,092.50, 5th - $690.00, Unplaced - $230.00.

3YO+ Fillies & Mares
L7/11 HWOE LESS THAN $70,000
(NO CONCESSION CLAIMS)

NOT ELIGIBLE 4YO+ HWOE LESS THAN $18,500
NOT ELIGIBLE 3YO HWOE LESS THAN $25,000
ALSO ELIGIBLE 4YO+ HWOE 70,000+ WITH NO MORE THAN TWO (2) Wins in races with a stake of $14,400+ as a 3YO or Older.

Preference to L8+ (HWOE $25,000+)

A 1% deduction for Equine Welfare will be applied to all prizemoney prior to distribution.

Claim

(Race Level 11). PBD/L. 2130 metres.

Trainer

Driver

Eligibilty

L5$

Hcp
Mark

Other Engagements
& Nominations
(in Preference Order)

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 9 July 2024. PREFERENCE to horses already

nominated.
MEETS RACE PREFERENCE
1 LITTLE DARLING /L8 (31,243.30) Barry Howlett Chris Lewis 27,534.15 FT
2 EVE CROCKER/ L8 (26,172.00) Nathan Turvey Emily Suvaljko 22,032.76 FT
3 SOVRANA/L10 (41,615.74) Aiden De Campo Aiden De Campo 21,762.69 FT
4 SOHO SERAPHINE / L10 (42,750.00) Kim Prentice Mitchell Miller 20,336.13 FT
5 WALL STREET GIRL /L9 (32,616.74) Debra Lewis Jocelyn Young 17,491.43 FT (1-GPM12072403),(2-GPM12072406)
6 BRAMANTE STEPS /L8 (30,437.50) Murray Lindau Kyle Harper 11,607.96 FT (1-GPM12072403),(2-GPM12072406)
7 MISS SASSY /L9 (36,832.12) Michael Brennan No Driver Listed 9,783.34 FT
8 TIGER LOU NZ /L8 (27,298.00) Matthew Scott Shannon Suvaljko 9,041.68 FT Engaged PINJARA 08/07/2024 /
(1-GPM12072411),(2-GPM12072403),(3-GPC120
72409)
9 STORMYSKYES/L11 (59,852.90) Shane Steele Shane Steele 8,627.86 FT
10 DAME VALOUR/ L8 (27,811.50) Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green 7,921.81 FT (1-GPM12072403),(2-GPC12072409),(3-GPM120
11 BEYOND THE SEA/L11 (59,028.62) Murray Lindau Kyle Harper 7,868.03 FT (712-::PSI{II12072403),(2-GPM12072407),(3-GPM120
72408),(4-GPC12072409)
12 ALTA QUEEN/L10 (48,124.00) Chris King Chris Lewis 7,710.89 FT
13 LADY PRIMA DONNA NZ /L8 (28,462.50) G F JBond, S A Bond Deni Roberts 6,918.08 FT (1-GPM12072403),(2-GPM12072406),(3-GPC120
724
14 ZYANYA /LS8 (28,858.62) Garry Sayers Shannon Suvaljko 4,311.39 FT (1-GO:I{M2072403),(2-GPC12072409)
15 FLAMETREE /L8 (27,000.00) Barry Howlett Mitchell Miller 2,363.81 FT
16 DONTBESILLYCHILLI/ L10 (45,456.00) Sarah Wall No Driver Listed 1,792.14 FT
DOES NOT MEET RACE PREFERENCE
17 PENNY BLACK NZ /L7 (23,062.50) Michael Young Shannon Suvaljko 28,868.64 FT
18 CHAMPAGNE EVERYONE /L7 (22,495.87) Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green 11,789.79 FT
19 MAKE YOUR MARK / L7 (24,468.25) Nathan Turvey Nathan Turvey 7,348.36 FT
20 CABSAV /L6 (16,875.00) Mike Reed Shannon Suvaljko NS  6,209.94 FT (1-GPM12072403),(2-GPM12072408)
21 BRULEE NZ/L7 (23,625.00) Barry Howlett Chris Voak 5,5657.59 FT
22 SWEET VIVIENNE /L7 (21,375.00) Paula Petricevich Shannon Suvaljko 3,729.83 FT

22
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METRO PRIME - NOMINATIONS FOR GLOUCESTER PARK - Friday, 12 July, 2024

ACCEPTANCES CLOSE - Tuesday, 9 July, 2024 8:30 am

Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE)

Claim

GPM12072404 WINTER CUP FFA (G3) MS PACE (MS)
Prizemoney: $50,000.00 - 1st - $29,000.00, 2nd - $9,000.00, 3rd - $4,625.00, 4th - $2,375.00, 5th - $1,500.00, Unplaced - $500.00.

Trainer

3YO+ FFA OPEN

(NO CONCESSION CLAIMS)
A 1% deduction for Equine Welfare will be applied to all prizemoney prior to distribution
(Race Level 15). RBD. 2536 metres.

Driver

Eligibilty ~ L5$

Hcp
Mark

Other Engagements
& Nominations
(in Preference Order)

©® N O g b~ O N -

©

1"
12

13

15

16
17

nominated.

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 9 July 2024. PREFERENCE to horses already

NEVER ENDING / L12 (84,375.00)

WILDWEST NZ/L15 (180,300.37)
JUMPINGJACKMAC NZ /L15 (163,870.11)
MIGHTY CONQUEROR NZ /L15 (212,721.00)
THE MIKI TAKER / L13 (93,653.62)

TENZING BROMAC NZ /L15 (111,605.73)
THE CODE BREAKER /L15 (103,335.96)
ROCKMYSTER NZ /L11 (66,300.00)

DIEGO NZ / L15 (257,377.50)
LUSAKA NZ /L12 (73,125.00)

SOHO DOW JONES / L11 (67,237.50)
MACHS BETTOR / L10 (46,186.75)

STEEL THE SHOW NZ /L15 (107,905.00)
FIREROCKFIREROLL / L13 (99,045.00)
ARMA EINSTEIN / L15 (120,602.23)
HAMPTON BANNER NZ /L15 (133,674.00)
VULTAN TIN /L15 (383,574.85)

17

Justin Prentice

Gary Hall Snr

Gary Hall Snr

G F JBond, S A Bond
Aiden De Campo

G F JBond, S A Bond
Ryan Bell

Dylan Egerton-Green

Gary Hall Snr
G F JBond, S A Bond

Kim Prentice

Ryan Bell

G F JBond, S A Bond
Giles Inwood
Colin Brown
Debra Lewis

Daniel Costello

Justin Prentice

Stuart McDonald
Stuart McDonald
Deni Roberts

Aiden De Campo
Deni Roberts

Aiden De Campo
Dylan Egerton-Green

Maddison Brown
Deni Roberts

Mitchell Miller
Aiden De Campo

Deni Roberts
No Driver Listed
Maddison Brown
Chris Lewis

No Driver Listed

171,765.00

48,106.58
46,955.70
38,224.20
38,028.38
36,974.03
35,330.63
28,239.76

27,774.47
26,338.96

22,913.56
22,595.99

20,869.21
11,537.16
8,363.04
5,907.83
4,024.36

FT

FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT

FT
FT

FT
FT

FT
FT
FT
FT
FT

(1-GPM12072413),(2-GPM12072405),(3-GPM120
72404)

(1-GPM12072404),(2-GPM12072405)

(1-GPM12072404),(2-GPM12072405)

(1-GPM12072404),(2-GPM12072413),(3-GPM120
72405)

(1-GPM12072413),(2-GPM12072405),(3-GPM120
72404)
(1-GPM12072404),(2-GPM12072405)

(1-GPM12072405),(2-GPM12072407),(3-GPM120
72404)

(1-GPM12072408),(2-GPM12072404)
(1-GPM12072404),(2-GPM12072405)
(1-GPM12072404),(2-GPM12072413)
(1-GPM12072404),(2-GPM12072413)




GP120724

Page 5 of 10

METRO PRIME - NOMINATIONS FOR GLOUCESTER PARK - Friday, 12 July, 2024

ACCEPTANCES CLOSE - Tuesday, 9 July, 2024 8:30 am

GPM12072405 4YO+ MS PACE (MS)

Prizemoney: $23,000.00 - 1st - $13,340.00, 2nd - $4,140.00, 3rd - $2,127.50, 4th - $1,092.50, 5th - $690.00, Unplaced - $230.00.

4YO+ 4YO+ L9+

NO CONCESSION CLAIMS
NE HWOE Less Than $32,500

To be eligible an L15 horse (HWOE $100,000+) must have been a Preferred Eligible Acceptor, other than a Late Nomination, for the Winter Cup (RL15) at this
meeting and been balloted from that race on form.

Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE)

(Race Level 11). PBD/L. 2536 metres.

Claim Trainer

Driver

Eligibilty

L5$

Hcp
Mark

Other Engagements
& Nominations
(in Preference Order)

nominated.

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 9 July 2024. PREFERENCE to horses already

MEETS RACE PREFERENCE
1 NEVER ENDING / L12 (84,375.00)

ALL IS WELL /L11 (58,416.12)

THE MIKI TAKER / L13 (93,653.62)

THE CODE BREAKER / L15 (103,335.96)
LIL HAPPY FELLA /L11 (62,950.48)

a B W N

6 ROCKMYSTER NZ/L11 (66,300.00)
7 LUSAKANZ/L12(73,125.00)

8 SOHO DOW JONES /L11 (67,237.50)
9 MACHS BETTOR/L10 (46,186.75)

10 OTIS/L11 (58,989.61)

11 SOLESSEO MATUCA /L12 (77,662.50)
12 IDEAL TOMADO NZ/L10 (47,899.00)
13 TWOBOB CRACKER/L11 (62,212.86)
14 YOURE SO FINE NZ/L12 (81,190.50)

15 ROCKNROLL ELLIOT /L11 (65,544.80)
16 STATE OF HEAVEN NZ/L10 (53,562.50)

17 ARMA EINSTEIN / L15 (120,602.23)
18 WHOS THE DAD /L10 (50,327.99)

19 BETTOR MOVE ALONG / L10 (42,757.99)

20 FLYING RUMOUR/L11 (61,875.00)

20

Justin Prentice

Kat Warwick
Aiden De Campo
Ryan Bell
Debbie Padberg

Dylan Egerton-Green
G F JBond, S ABond

Kim Prentice

Ryan Bell

Dylan Egerton-Green
Gary Hall Jnr
Michael Young
Glenn Elliott

Gary Hall Snr

Jocelyn Young
Debbie Padberg

Colin Brown

Ryan Bell
Brian Wheeler

Mike Reed

Justin Prentice

Chris Lewis
Aiden De Campo
Aiden De Campo

Shannon Suvaljko
Dylan Egerton-Green
Deni Roberts

Mitchell Miller
Aiden De Campo

Dylan Egerton-Green
Maddison Brown
Maddison Brown
No Driver Listed
Stuart McDonald

Jocelyn Young

Shannon Suvaljko

Maddison Brown

Hayden Charles
Trent Wheeler

Shannon Suvaljko NS

171,765.00

47,076.98
38,028.38
35,330.63
32,590.04

28,239.76
26,338.96

22,913.56
22,595.99

21,807.23
19,550.04
16,471.13
15,864.75
14,746.06

13,773.38
13,424.40

8,363.04
4,543.37

3,180.38

1,544.40

FT

FT
FT
FT
FT

FT

FT

FT
FT

FT

FT

FT

FT

FT

FT
FT

FT
FT

FT

FT

(1-GPM12072413),(2-GPM12072405),(3-GPM120
72404)

(1-GPM12072404),(2-GPM12072405)
(1-GPM12072404),(2-GPM12072405)

(1-GPM12072413),(2-GPM12072405),(3-GPM120
72407)
(1-GPM12072404),(2-GPM12072413),(3-GPM120
72405)
(1-GPM12072413),(2-GPM12072405),(3-GPM120
72404)

(1-GPM12072404),(2-GPM12072405)

(1-GPM12072405),(2-GPM12072407),(3-GPM120
72404)
(1-GPM12072405),(2-GPM12072407),(3-GPM120
72411),(4-GPM12072413)
(1-GPM12072407),(2-GPM12072405),(3-GPM120
72413)
(1-GPM12072407),(2-GPM12072405),(3-GPM120
72411)
(1-GPM12072411),(2-GPM12072407),(3-GPM120
72405)
(1-GPM12072407),(2-GPM12072405),(3-GPM120
72411)

(1-GPM12072407),(2-GPM12072405)

(1-GPM12072405),(2-GPM12072413),(3-GPM120
72407)
(1-GPM12072404),(2-GPM12072405)

(1-GPM12072408),(2-GPC12072409),(3-GPM120
72407),(4-GPM12072405)
(1-GPC12072409),(2-GPM12072408),(3-GPM120
72405),(4-GPM12072407)
(1-GPM12072408),(2-GPM12072405)
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METRO PRIME - NOMINATIONS FOR GLOUCESTER PARK - Friday, 12 July, 2024

ACCEPTANCES CLOSE - Tuesday, 9 July, 2024 8:30 am

GPM12072406 3YO+ MS PACE (MS)

Prizemoney: $21,000.00 - 1st - $12,180.00, 2nd - $3,780.00, 3rd - $1,942.50, 4th - $997.50, 5th - $630.00, Unplaced - $210.00.
3YO+ L7/9 HWOE LESS THAN $40,000

Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE)

(NO CONCESSION CLAIMS)

NOT ELIGIBLE 4YO+ HWOE LESS THAN $18,500
NOT ELIGIBLE 3YO HWOE LESS THAN $25,000
ALSO ELIGIBLE 4YO+ HWOE $40,000+ WITH ZERO (0) Wins in races with a stake of $14,400+ as a 3YO or Older.

Preference To L8+ (HWOE $25,000+)
A 1% deduction for Equine Welfare will be applied to all prizemoney prior to distribution
(Race Level 9). RBD. 2130 metres.

Claim Trainer

Driver

L5%

Hcp
Mark

Other Engagements
& Nominations
(in Preference Order)

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 9 July 2024. PREFERENCE to horses already

MEETS RACE PREFERENCE

© O N O g b~ W N

nominated.
1 BET THE HOUSE / L8 (30,375.00) Ron Huston Chris Voak 73,744.23 FT (1-GPM12072402),(2-GPM12072406)
TEN TO THE DOZEN / L8 (28,125.00) G F JBond, S A Bond Deni Roberts 44,905.82 FT (1-GPM12072402),(2-GPM12072406)
CONEY ISLAND LOU NZ /L9 (37,687.50) Gary Hall Snr Stuart McDonald 29,453.90 FT
HALE SAINT LOUIE NZ /L9 (36,000.00) Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green 26,653.28 FT
MAUNGATAHI / L9 (36,058.37) Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green 19,688.00 FT
WALL STREET GIRL /L9 (32,616.74) Debra Lewis Jocelyn Young 17,491.43 FT (1-GPM12072403),(2-GPM12072406)
MONTANA D J NZ /L9 (39,125.00) Michael Young Maddison Brown 15,493.51 FT
ME FLASH / L9 (39,374.25) Shane Steele Shane Steele 13,247.70 FT (1-GPM12072408),(2-GPM12072406)
LUCAPELO /L9 (32,625.00) Michael Young Maddison Brown 12,950.92 FT (1-GPM12072411),(2-GPC12072409),(3-GPM120
72406),(4-GPM12072408)
10 BRAMANTE STEPS /L8 (30,437.50) Murray Lindau Kyle Harper 11,607.96 FT (1-GPM12072403),(2-GPM12072406)
11 EYE BETTER/L10 (45,863.49) Lang Inwood Shannon Suvaljko 10,860.60 FT
12 LOUCID DREAMS / L8 (31,558.37) Colin Brown Maddison Brown 8,010.47 FT (1-GPM12072406),(2-GPM12072408),(3-GPM120
72407)
13 DAME VALOUR/ L8 (27,811.50) Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green 7,921.81 FT (1-GPM12072403),(2-GPC12072409),(3-GPM120
72406)
14 STAR OF WILLOUGHBY /L9 (38,028.72) Matthew Scott Shannon Suvaljko 7.173.47 FT (1-GPM12072406),(2-GPM12072408),(3-GPC120
72409),(4-GPM12072411)
15 GOLD HORSESHOE /L11 (57,737.79) Colin Reeves Emily Suvaljko 6,987.90 FT
16 LADY PRIMA DONNA NZ /L8 (28,462.50) G F JBond, S A Bond Deni Roberts 6,918.08 FT (1-GPM12072403),(2-GPM12072406),(3-GPC120
72409)
17 FEELING ACES/L11 (59,257.92) Matthew Scott Shannon Suvaljko 6,534.00 FT (1-GPM12072411),(2-GPM12072406)
18 BELLEZZA NERA/L9 (33,725.24) Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green 6,185.03 FT (1-GPM12072406),(2-GPC12072409)
19 CAPTAIN BLIGH NZ / L8 (25,499.00) Gary Hall Snr Stuart McDonald 5,152.96 FT (1-GPM12072406),(2-GPC12072409)
20 FRANCO WESTERN/L10 (42,174.50) Giles Inwood No Driver Listed 3,450.15 FT Engaged GLPARK 09/07/2024 /
(1-GPC12072409),(2-GPM12072406)
21 MAJOR FREEWAY /L8 (25,012.50) Barry Howlett Chris Lewis 2,659.41 FT (1-GPM12072406),(2-GPC12072409),(3-GPM120
72413),(4-GPM12072408)
22 HES A COOL MACH /L8 (30,974.00) Brad Lynn Toby Lynn 1,095.02 FT Engaged GLPARK 09/07/2024 /
(1-GPM12072408),(2-GPM12072406)
DOES NOT MEET RACE PREFERENCE
23 DARDY BOY /L7 (22,500.00) Mike Reed Shannon Suvaljko 6,206.25 FT (1-GPM12072406),(2-GPM12072408)
24 CALLMEWHATUWANT /L7 (20,999.00) Brad Lynn Toby Lynn 5,623.54 FT (1-GPM12072408),(2-GPM12072406),(3-GPM120

24

72411)
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METRO PRIME - NOMINATIONS FOR GLOUCESTER PARK - Friday, 12 July, 2024

ACCEPTANCES CLOSE - Tuesday, 9 July, 2024 8:30 am

GPM12072407 3YO+ MS PACE (MS)
Prizemoney: $21,000.00 - 1st - $12,180.00, 2nd - $3,780.00, 3rd - $1,942.50, 4th - $997.50, 5th - $630.00, Unplaced - $210.00.
3YO+ L5$ LESS THAN $25,000
(CONCESSIONS L5$ LESS THAN $27,500)
NOT ELIGIBLE Horses with Max Start Level 15+ Last 5 Starts
NOT ELIGIBLE Horses with Max Win Level 12+ Last 5 Starts
Preference to HWOE $40,000+
A 1% deduction for Equine Welfare will be applied to all prizemoney prior to distribution.
(Race Level 12)

If a Minimum Field size, as determined by the Harness Operations Manager, cannot be achieved the RL14 and RL12 races may be combined with the advertised

stakes and barrier draw of the RL12 race to be utilised.
(Concessions for Novice Driver,Fillies & Mares). PBD/L5$. 2130 metres.
Other Engagements
Hcp & Nominations

Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE) Claim Trainer Driver Eligibilty ~ L5$ Mark (in Preference Order)

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 9 July 2024. PREFERENCE to horses already

nominated.
MEETS RACE PREFERENCE

1 LIL HAPPY FELLA /L11 (62,950.48) Debbie Padberg Shannon Suvaljko NS 32,590.04 FT (1-GPM12072413),(2-GPM12072405),(3-GPM120
72407)

2 MACHS BETTOR/L10 (46,186.75) Ryan Bell Aiden De Campo 22,595.99 FT (1-GPM12072405),(2-GPM12072407),(3-GPM120
72404)

3 OTIS/L11(58,989.61) Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green 21,807.23 FT (1-GPM12072405),(2-GPM12072407),(3-GPM120
72411),(4-GPM12072413)

4 SOLESSEO MATUCA /L12 (77,662.50) Gary Hall Jnr Maddison Brown 19,550.04 FT (1-GPM12072407),(2-GPM12072405),(3-GPM120
72413)

5 IDEAL TOMADO NZ/L10 (47,899.00) Michael Young Maddison Brown 16,471.13 FT (1-GPM12072407),(2-GPM12072405),(3-GPM120
72411)

6 TWOBOB CRACKER/L11 (62,212.86) Glenn Elliott No Driver Listed 15,864.75 FT (1-GPM12072411),(2-GPM12072407),(3-GPM120
72405)

7 YOURE SO FINE NZ /L12 (81,190.50) Gary Hall Snr Stuart McDonald 14,746.06 FT (1-GPM12072407),(2-GPM12072405),(3-GPM120
72411)

8 ROCKNROLL ELLIOT /L11 (65,544.80) Jocelyn Young Jocelyn Young 13,773.38 FT (1-GPM12072407),(2-GPM12072405)

9 NAVY STREET /L11 (60,369.87) Karen Thompson Emily Suvaljko 13,496.19 FT (1-GPM12072407),(2-GPM12072411)

10 STATE OF HEAVEN NZ/L10 (53,562.50) Debbie Padberg Shannon Suvaljko NS 13,424.40 FT (1-GPM12072405),(2-GPM12072413),(3-GPM120
72407)

11 BEYOND THE SEA/L11 (59,028.62) Murray Lindau Kyle Harper 7,868.03 FT (1-GPM12072403),(2-GPM12072407),(3-GPM120
72408),(4-GPC12072409)

12 LONGREACH BAY /L10 (50,331.53) Peter King Trent Wheeler 6,768.36 FT Engaged PINJARA 08/07/2024 /
(1-GPM12072411),(2-GPM12072408),(3-GPM120
72407),(4-GPM12072413)

13 ACUTO NZ/L12 (82,172.50) Chris Phatouros Dylan Egerton-Green 4,554.00 FT Engaged PINJARA 08/07/2024 /
(1-GPM12072411),(2-GPM12072408),(3-GPM120
72407),(4-GPC12072409)

14 WHOS THE DAD / L10 (50,327.99) Ryan Bell Hayden Charles 4,543.37 FT (1-GPM12072408),(2-GPC12072409),(3-GPM120
72407),(4-GPM12072405)

15 ARMA XFACTOR /L12 (71,995.87) Colin Brown Maddison Brown 3,997.13 FT (1-GPM12072413),(2-GPM12072407),(3-GPM120
72408)

16 BETTOR MOVE ALONG / L10 (42,757.99) Brian Wheeler Trent Wheeler 3,180.38 FT (1-GPC12072409),(2-GPM12072408),(3-GPM120
72405),(4-GPM12072407)

17 LETS GET ROCKIN / L11 (63,849.94) Nathan Turvey Emily Suvaljko 3,170.48 FT (1-GPM12072407),(2-GPC12072409)

18 HILLVIEW BONDI /L13 (85,290.37) Ryan Bell Aiden De Campo 1,918.13 FT (1-GPM12072407),(2-GPM12072413)

DOES NOT MEET RACE PREFERENCE
19 LOUCID DREAMS /L8 (31,558.37) Colin Brown Maddison Brown 8,010.47 FT (1-GPM12072406),(2-GPM12072408),(3-GPM120

72407)
19
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METRO PRIME - NOMINATIONS FOR GLOUCESTER PARK - Friday, 12 July, 2024
ACCEPTANCES CLOSE - Tuesday, 9 July, 2024 8:30 am
GPM12072408 3YO+ MS PACE (MS)
Prizemoney: $19,000.00 - 1st - $11,020.00, 2nd - $3,420.00, 3rd - $1,757.50, 4th - $902.50, 5th - $570.00, Unplaced - $190.00.
3YO+ L5$ LESS THAN $20,000
(CONCESSIONS L5$ LESS THAN $22,500)
NOT ELIGIBLE Horses with Max Start Level 13+ Last 5 Starts
NOT ELIGIBLE Horses with Max Win Level 10+ Last 5 Starts
Preference to HWOE $40,000+
A 1% deduction for Equine Welfare will be applied to all prizemoney prior to distribution
(Race Level 10)
(Concessions for Novice Driver,Fillies & Mares). PBD/L. 1730 metres.
Other Engagements
Hep & Nominations
Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE) Claim Trainer Driver Eligibilty — L5$ Mark (in Preference Order)

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 9 July 2024. PREFERENCE to horses already

nominated.
MEETS RACE PREFERENCE

1 CLOUD NINE NZ/L10 (53,996.25) Donald Harper Donald Harper NS 14,230.49 FT

2 JOEY JAMES /L10 (48,017.16) Brad Lynn Toby Lynn 13,246.20 FT (1-GPM12072408),(2-GPM12072411)

3 FIREROCKFIREROLL /L13 (99,045.00) Giles Inwood Chris Voak 11,537.16 FT (1-GPM12072408),(2-GPM12072404)

4 MY ULTIMATE BAXTER NZ / L10 (45,063.50) Debra Lewis Chris Lewis 9,916.56 FT

5 BEYOND THE SEA/L11 (59,028.62) Murray Lindau Kyle Harper 7,868.03 FT (1-GPM12072403),(2-GPM12072407),(3-GPM120
72408),(4-GPC12072409)

6 ROCK ME OVER/L15 (176,810.00) Matthew Scott Shannon Suvaljko 7,359.80 FT

LONGREACH BAY / L10 (50,331.53) Peter King Trent Wheeler 6,768.36 FT Engaged PINJARA 08/07/2024 /
(1-GPM12072411),(2-GPM12072408),(3-GPM120
72407),(4-GPM12072413)

8 ACUTONZ/L12(82,172.50) Chris Phatouros Dylan Egerton-Green 4,554.00 FT Engaged PINJARA 08/07/2024 /
(1-GPM12072411),(2-GPM12072408),(3-GPM120
72407),(4-GPC12072409)

9 WHOS THE DAD / L10 (50,327.99) Ryan Bell Hayden Charles 4,543.37 FT (1-GPM12072408),(2-GPC12072409),(3-GPM120
72407),(4-GPM12072405)

10 LAMANDIER /L10 (52,551.00) Michael Young Maddison Brown 4,540.32 FT (1-GPC12072409),(2-GPM12072408)

11 ARMA XFACTOR /L12 (71,995.87) Colin Brown Maddison Brown 3,997.13 FT (1-GPM12072413),(2-GPM12072407),(3-GPM120
72408)

12 BETTOR MOVE ALONG / L10 (42,757.99) Brian Wheeler Trent Wheeler 3,180.38 FT (1-GPC12072409),(2-GPM12072408),(3-GPM120
72405),(4-GPM12072407)

13 INFINITE SIGN / L10 (40,500.00) David Young Aiden De Campo 1,980.24 FT (1-GPC12072409),(2-GPM12072408)

14 FLYING RUMOUR /L11 (61,875.00) Mike Reed Shannon Suvaljko NS  1,544.40 FT (1-GPM12072408),(2-GPM12072405)

DOES NOT MEET RACE PREFERENCE

15 ME FLASH /L9 (39,374.25) Shane Steele Shane Steele 13,247.70 FT (1-GPM12072408),(2-GPM12072406)

16 LUCAPELO /L9 (32,625.00) Michael Young Maddison Brown 12,950.92 FT (1-GPM12072411),(2-GPC12072409),(3-GPM120
72406),(4-GPM12072408)

17 RAKERO RAIDER NZ /L6 (15,150.00) Craig Saligari Vance Stampalia 9,278.39 FT (1-GPC12072409),(2-GPM12072408)

18 LOUCID DREAMS /L8 (31,558.37) Colin Brown Maddison Brown 8,010.47 FT (1-GPM12072406),(2-GPM12072408),(3-GPM120
72407)

19 STAR OF WILLOUGHBY /L9 (38,028.72) Matthew Scott Shannon Suvaljko 7,173.47 FT (1-GPM12072406),(2-GPM12072408),(3-GPC120
72409),(4-GPM12072411)

20 CABSAV /L6 (16,875.00) Mike Reed Shannon Suvaljko 6,209.94 FT (1-GPM12072403),(2-GPM12072408)

21 DARDY BOY /L7 (22,500.00) Mike Reed Shannon Suvaljko 6,206.25 FT (1-GPM12072406),(2-GPM12072408)

22 GET YABETS ON/L6 (12,375.00) Nathan Turvey Nathan Turvey 6,171.84 FT

23 CALLMEWHATUWANT /L7 (20,999.00) Brad Lynn Toby Lynn 5,623.54 FT (1-GPM12072408),(2-GPM12072406),(3-GPM120
72411)

24 MAJOR FREEWAY /L8 (25,012.50) Barry Howlett Chris Lewis 2,659.41 FT (1-GPM12072406),(2-GPC12072409),(3-GPM120
72413),(4-GPM12072408)

25 HES A COOL MACH /L8 (30,974.00) Brad Lynn Toby Lynn 1,095.02 FT Engaged GLPARK 09/07/2024 /

(1-GPM12072408),(2-GPM12072406)
25
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METRO PRIME - NOMINATIONS FOR GLOUCESTER PARK - Friday, 12 July, 2024

ACCEPTANCES CLOSE - Tuesday, 9 July, 2024 8:30 am

GPM12072411 3YO+ SS PACE (SS)
Prizemoney: $21,000.00 - 1st - $12,180.00, 2nd - $3,780.00, 3rd - $1,942.50, 4th - $997.50, 5th - $630.00, Unplaced - $210.00.
3YO+ L7/9+ HWOE $18,500+ HANDICAP STAND
NOT ELIGIBLE 4YO+ HWOE LESS THAN $18,500
NOT ELIGIBLE 3YO HWOE LESS THAN $25,000
(CONCESSIONS CLAIMS ELIGIBLE)
Preference To L8+ (HWOE $25,000+)
A 1% deduction for Equine Welfare will be applied to all prizemoney prior to distribution.
(Race Level 9%)
*The assigned Race level is taken from the Handicap Mark that your horse starts from.
(Concessions for Novice Driver,Fillies & Mares). RBD. 2503 metres.
Other Engagements
Hcp & Nominations
Eligibilty L5$ Mark (in Preference Order)

Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE) Claim Trainer Driver

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 9 July 2024. PREFERENCE to horses already

nominated.
MEETS RACE PREFERENCE

1 OTIS/L11(58,989.61) Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green 21,807.23 20 (1-GPM12072405),(2-GPM12072407),(3-GPM120
72411),(4-GPM12072413)

2 |IDEAL TOMADO NZ/L10 (47,899.00) Michael Young Maddison Brown 16,471.13 10 (1-GPM12072407),(2-GPM12072405),(3-GPM120
72411)

3 TWOBOB CRACKER/L11 (62,212.86) Glenn Elliott No Driver Listed 15,864.75 20 (1-GPM12072411),(2-GPM12072407),(3-GPM120
72405)

4 YOURE SO FINE NZ/L12 (81,190.50) Gary Hall Snr Stuart McDonald 14,746.06 30 (1-GPM12072407),(2-GPM12072405),(3-GPM120
72411)

5 NAVY STREET /L11 (60,369.87) Karen Thompson Emily Suvaljko 13,496.19 20 (1-GPM12072407),(2-GPM12072411)

6 JOEY JAMES/L10 (48,017.16) Brad Lynn No Driver Listed 13,246.20 10 (1-GPM12072408),(2-GPM12072411)

7 LUCAPELO /L9 (32,625.00) Michael Young Maddison Brown 12,950.92 FT (1-GPM12072411),(2-GPC12072409),(3-GPM120
72406),(4-GPM12072408)

8 TIGER LOU NZ /L8 (27,298.00) Matthew Scott Shannon Suvaljko 9,041.68 FT Engaged PINJARA 08/07/2024 /
(1-GPM12072411),(2-GPM12072403),(3-GPC120
72409)

9 STAR OF WILLOUGHBY /L9 (38,028.72) Matthew Scott Shannon Suvaljko 7,173.47 FT (1-GPM12072406),(2-GPM12072408),(3-GPC120
72409),(4-GPM12072411)

10 FRANCO MECCA NZ /L8 (27,749.00) Matthew Scott Shannon Suvaljko 7,047.13 FT

11 LONGREACH BAY /L10 (50,331.53) Peter King Trent Wheeler 6,768.36 10 Engaged PINJARA 08/07/2024 /
(1-GPM12072411),(2-GPM12072408),(3-GPM120
72407),(4-GPM12072413)

12 FEELING ACES /L11 (59,257.92) Matthew Scott Shannon Suvaljko 6,534.00 20 (1-GPM12072411),(2-GPM12072406)

13 SOUND WAVE /L9 (37,514.12) Aiden De Campo Aiden De Campo 5,722.44 FT (1-GPM12072411),(2-GPC12072409)

14 ACUTO NZ/L12 (82,172.50) Chris Phatouros Joseph Suvaljko (cl) 4,554.00 20 Engaged PINJARA 08/07/2024 /
(1-GPM12072411),(2-GPM12072408),(3-GPM120
72407),(4-GPC12072409)

15 DEEORSE /L11 (57,127.00) Debbie Padberg Shannon Suvaljko 4,437.39 20 (1-GPC12072409),(2-GPM12072411)

DOES NOT MEET RACE PREFERENCE

16 CALIENTE /L7 (21,362.62) Chris Voak Chris Voak 12,326.36 FT

17 BARBADOS /L7 (23,624.25) Matthew Scott Shannon Suvaljko 8,776.96 FT (1-GPM12072411),(2-GPC12072409)

18 CALLMEWHATUWANT /L7 (20,999.00) Brad Lynn Toby Lynn 5,623.54 FT (1-GPM12072408),(2-GPM12072406),(3-GPM120
72411)

19 MIKIPELO /L7 (22,388.75) Matthew Scott Shannon Suvaljko 3,877.94 FT (1-GPM12072411),(2-GPC12072409)

20 BEALAWYER/ L7 (19,141.06) David Simmonds Luke Edwards 958.59 FT

20
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METRO PRIME - NOMINATIONS FOR GLOUCESTER PARK - Friday, 12 July, 2024

ACCEPTANCES CLOSE - Tuesday, 9 July, 2024 8:30 am

GPM12072413 3YO+ CONDITIONED MS PACE (MS)
Prizemoney: $25,000.00 - 1st - $14,500.00, 2nd - $4,500.00, 3rd - $2,312.50, 4th - $1,187.50, 5th - $750.00, Unplaced - $250.00.
3YO+ Conditioned PACE
NOT ELIGIBLE Winners FFA (Level 15) Last 10 starts or Placegetters (2nd,3rd) FFA (Level 15) Last 3 Starts.
NOT ELIGIBLE HWOE $100,000+ with Max Win Level 14+ unless balloted from the Winter Cup on form.
ALSO ELIGIBLE HWOE $100,000+ balloted from the Winter Cup on form.
RBD
Preference To HWOE $40,000+ (If Eligible)
A 1% deduction for Equine Welfare will be applied to all prizemoney prior to distribution.
(Race Level 14)

If a Minimum Field size, as determined by the Harness Operations Manager, cannot be achieved the RL14 and RL12 races may be combined with the advertised
stakes and barrier draw of the RL12 race to be utilised.. PBD/L5$. 2130 metres.
Other Engagements
Hcp & Nominations
Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE) Claim Trainer Driver Eligibilty ~ L5% Mark (in Preference Order)

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 9 July 2024. PREFERENCE to horses already

nominated.
MEETS RACE PREFERENCE

1 NEVER ENDING / L12 (84,375.00) Justin Prentice Justin Prentice 171,765.00  FT (1-GPM12072413),(2-GPM12072405),(3-GPM120
72404)

2 LIL HAPPY FELLA/L11 (62,950.48) Debbie Padberg Shannon Suvaljko 32,590.04 FT (1-GPM12072413),(2-GPM12072405),(3-GPM120
72407)

3 ROCKMYSTER NZ/L11 (66,300.00) Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green 28,239.76 FT (1-GPM12072404),(2-GPM12072413),(3-GPM120
72405)

4 LUSAKA NZ/L12 (73,125.00) G F J Bond, S A Bond Deni Roberts 26,338.96 FT (1-GPM12072413),(2-GPM12072405),(3-GPM120
72404)

5 OTIS/L11 (58,989.61) Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green 21,807.23 FT (1-GPM12072405),(2-GPM12072407),(3-GPM120
72411),(4-GPM12072413)

6 SOLESSEO MATUCA/L12 (77,662.50) Gary Hall Jnr Maddison Brown 19,550.04 FT (1-GPM12072407),(2-GPM12072405),(3-GPM120
72413)

7 STATE OF HEAVEN NZ /L10 (53,562.50) Debbie Padberg Shannon Suvaljko 13,424.40 FT (1-GPM12072405),(2-GPM12072413),(3-GPM120
72407)

8 LONGREACH BAY /L10 (50,331.53) Peter King Trent Wheeler 6,768.36 FT Engaged PINJARA 08/07/2024 /
(1-GPM12072411),(2-GPM12072408),(3-GPM120
72407),(4-GPM12072413)

9 HAMPTON BANNER NZ / L15 (133,674.00) Debra Lewis Chris Lewis NS  5907.83 FT (1-GPM12072404),(2-GPM12072413)

10 VULTAN TIN /L15 (383,574.85) Daniel Costello No Driver Listed 4,024.36 FT (1-GPM12072404),(2-GPM12072413)

11 ARMA XFACTOR / L12 (71,995.87) Colin Brown Maddison Brown 3,997.13 FT (1-GPM12072413),(2-GPM12072407),(3-GPM120

72408)
12 HILLVIEW BONDI / L13 (85,290.37) Ryan Bell Aiden De Campo 1,918.13 FT (1-GPM12072407),(2-GPM12072413)
DOES NOT MEET RACE PREFERENCE
13 MAJOR FREEWAY /L8 (25,012.50) Barry Howlett Chris Lewis 2,659.41 FT (1-GPM12072406),(2-GPC12072409),(3-GPM120
72413),(4-GPM12072408)
13
Unique Nominations = 142
Licencees Novice Drivers Report (Season )
Current
Licence

Display Name Code Contact Number
T N (Tom) Bryant DRB 0407 058 119
B (Briana) Edman DRB 0466 722 312
KR (Kaden) Elliott DRB 0477 215 055
L T (Liam) Elliott DRB 0490 372 528
R S (Ryan) Eyre DRA 0414 650 362
E R (Emily) Johnson DRA
D O (Darcy) Kulcsar DRB 0438 208 777
T (Toby) Lynn DRA 0411 749 842
C D (Campbell) McCallum DRB 0420 966 696
A B (Ashley) Shepherd DRB 0478 619 140
A J (Aaron) Suvaljko DRB 0418 471 118
D J (Daniel) Suvaljko DRB 0472 607 341
J D (Joseph) Suvaljko DRA 0447 050 303

Total Drivers on Report = 13



